
„þíy îöìœ˜ ›,“þ Šéyeöì”îû þ™!îûîyöìîûîû ¢öìD

!îöì‹!þ™ ö˜“þyîû îy!vþüöì“þ £zÝþ î,!ÜTîû x!¦þöìëy† 

„þœ„þy“þy– 6 ‹%˜ 20247
EKDIN, KOLKATA, 6 JUNE 2024, PAGE 7

BIRNAGAR MUNICIPALITY
Tender Notice

NIT No.: WBMAD/BM/1e/2024-25, Memo. No. 265/PWD, Dated: 05.06. 2024. 
Tender ID 2024_MAD_689432_1 & 2024_MAD_689432_2
Sl. Name of Work Date of Bid submission
No. Publishing closing  

date online
1.

2.

Estimating and costing for Electro- Mechanical work for
newly constructed Deep Tube Well at Dakshinpara at Ward
-No. 1 under Birnagar Municipality. Group-A. 
Estimating and costing for Electro-Mechanical work for newly
constructed  Deep Tube Well at Khardapara at Ward  No. -
6 under Birnagar Municipality. Group - B. 

05.06.2024
at 

12.00 P.M. 

21.06.2024 at
06.00 P.M. 

For details please visit www.wbtenders.gov.in & 
www.birnagarmunicipality.org

Partha Kumar Chatterjee
Chairman

Birnagar Municipality

WEST BENGAL AGRO INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LTD.
( A Govt. Undertaking )

Registered Office: 23B, Netaji Subhas Road, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700001

NIeT-01 to 07/24-25 Dated- 05-06-2024
e-Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer on behalf
of West Bengal Agro Industries Corpn. Ltd, 23B, Netaji Sub-
has Road, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700001 from bonafide and re-
sourceful Agencies for completion of Civil & Electrical works
at Malda, North 24 Parganas, Purulia and Birbhum District.
Tender document may be downloaded from. http://wbten-
ders.gov.in Bid submission start date- 06-06-2024 after
9.00 am. Bid submission end date- 15-06-2024 & 18-06-
2024 upto 3.00 pm
Date: 05.06.2024 Sd/- Executive Engiueer

ö˛õ≈ ~
¢yïyÓ˚í ˆáy°Ïíy

S2016 ¢yˆÏúÓ˚ £zò¢úˆÏ¶˛!™ xƒyu˛ ÓƒyB˛Ó˚y≤Wz!¢ ˆÓyv≈˛ xö˛ £z!u˛Î˚y 
S£zò¢úˆÏ¶˛!™ ˆÓ˚ã!úv˛züò ≤ÃˆÏ¢¢ ö˛Ó˚ Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ô≈yˆÏÓ˚›˛ ˛ôyˆÏ¢≈ò¢V ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüòˆÏ¢Ó˚ ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò 6 xï#ˆÏòV

¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T !Óhfl˛y!Ó˚ì˛
1. Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ô≈yˆÏÓ˚›˛ ˆv˛›˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ òyõ Ñ˛yÓ˚!Ñ˛ˆÏòy¢ ˆ£úÌˆÏÑ˛Î˚yÓ˚ ≤Ãy£zˆÏ¶˛›˛ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛
2. Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ô≈yˆÏÓ˚›˛ ˆv˛›˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ Ü‡˛ˆÏòÓ˚ ì˛y!Ó˚Ö 24.07.2020
3. ˆÎ Ñ˛ì,≈˛˛ôˆÏ«˛Ó˚ xï#ˆÏò Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ô≈yˆÏÓ˚›˛ ˆv˛›˛Ó˚ ˆÓ˚!ãfl˛T…yÓ˚ xö˛ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òã ÈÙÈ õ%¡∫£z

Ü!‡˛ì˛/ò!Ì¶%˛_´
4. Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ô≈yˆÏÓ˚›˛ ˆv˛›˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ô≈yˆÏÓ˚›˛ xy£zˆÏv˛!r›˛!›˛ òÇ/˛  U93090MH2020PTC342527

!ú!õˆÏ›˛v úyÎ˚y!Ó!ú!›˛ xy£zˆÏv˛!r›˛!ö˛ˆÏÑ˛üò òÇ
5. Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ô≈yˆÏÓ˚›˛ ˆv˛›˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˆÓ˚!ãfi›˛yv˛≈˛ x!ö˛¢ ~ÓÇ !Ó 702ñ 8õ ì˛úñ ò#úÑ˛ys˛i !ÓãˆÏò¢ ˛ôyÑ˛≈˛ñ !Ñ˛Ó˚ú

≤Ãïyò x!ö˛¢ SÎ!î !Ñ˛ä%È ÌyˆÏÑ˛V !‡˛Ñ˛yòy @˘Ãyõñ Óy¢ !v˛ˆÏ˛ôyÓ˚ !òÑ˛›˛ñ !Óîƒy!Ó£yÓ˚ñ õ%¡∫£z !¢!›˛ñ õ%¡∫£zñ 
õ£yÓ˚y‹T…ñ ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛ 400086

6. £zò¢úˆÏ¶˛!™ ≤Ãhfl˛yÓ ≤Ã!e´Î˚y ÷Ó˚&Ó˚ ì˛y!Ó˚Ö 21.05.2024 Sõ£yõyòƒ ~ò!¢~ú!›˛ ˆ˛ôy›˛≈yˆÏú 
04.06.2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ xv≈˛yˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ Ñ˛!˛ô xy˛ôˆÏúyv˛ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈV

7. £zò¢úˆÏ¶˛!™ ≤Ãhfl˛yÓ ≤Ã!e´Î˚y ¢õy!ÆÓ˚ 17.11.2024 S£zò¢úˆÏ¶˛!™ ˆÓ˚ˆÏãy!úv˛züò ≤ÃˆÏ¢¢ 
xyò%õy!òÑ˛ ì˛y!Ó˚Ö ÷Ó˚&Ó˚ ì˛y!Ó˚Ö ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ 180 !îòV

8. ¢yõ!Î˚Ñ˛ ≤Ãhfl˛yÓ ˆ˛ôüyîyÓ˚ !£ˆÏ¢ˆÏÓ Ñ˛yÎ≈Ó˚ì˛ Ó˚yˆÏãü ¢%ˆÏÓ˚üâ˛w ˆü‡˛
£zò¢úˆÏ¶˛!™ ˆ˛ôüyîyˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ òyõ xy£z!Ó!Óxy£z ˆÓ˚!ãˆÏfl˛T…üò ò¡∫Ó˚
ˆÓ˚!ãˆÏfl˛T…üò ò¡∫Ó˚ IBBI/IPA-002/IP-NO1021/2020-2021/13298

9. ˆÓyˆÏv≈˛Ó˚ !òÑ˛›˛ ˆÓ˚!ã!fl˛T…Ñ,˛ì˛ ¢yõ!Î˚Ñ˛ ≤Ãhfl˛yÓ !‡˛Ñ˛yòy ÈÙÈ !Ó 55ñ üì˛îú ˆ¢y¢y£z!›˛ñ 8õ ì˛úñ xyãyî ˆúò
ˆ˛ôüyîyˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ !‡˛Ñ˛yòy ~ÓÇ £zˆÏõú  ~¢ !¶˛ ˆÓ˚yˆÏv˛Ó˚ v˛z˛ôÓ˚ñ xˆÏı˛!Ó˚ ˛ô!ÿ˛õñ ü˛ôyÓ˚¢ fi›˛ˆÏ˛ôÓ˚ !òÑ˛›˛

õ%¡∫£z !¢!›˛ñ õ£yÓ˚y‹T…ñ 400058
£zˆÏõú n : rajeshshethsbi@gmail.com 

10. ¢yõ!Î˚Ñ˛ ≤Ãhfl˛yÓ ˆ˛ôüyîyˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ¢!£ì˛ ˆÎyÜyˆÏÎyˆÏÜÓ˚ !‡˛Ñ˛yòy
ˆÎyÜyˆÏÎyˆÏÜÓ˚ ãòƒ !‡˛Ñ˛yòy ~ÓÇ £zˆÏõú Ó˚yˆÏãü ¢%ˆÏÓ˚üâ˛w ˆü‡˛ñ xhs˛Ó≈ì≈˛# ≤Ãhfl˛yÓ ˆ˛ôüyîyÓ˚

!Ó!v˛Á !Ó˚fl˛T…yÑ˛â˛y!Ó˚Ç xƒyv˛¶˛y£z¢!Ó˚ ~ú~ú!˛ôñ ˆúˆÏ¶˛ú 9
!î Ó˚&!Óñ òÌ≈ÈÙÈÁˆÏÎ˚fi›˛ v˛z£zÇñ ˆ¢òy˛ô!ì˛ Óy˛ôì˛ ˆÓ˚yv˛ñ îyîyÓ˚ 
S˛ôVñ õ%¡∫£z ÈÙÈ 400028ñ õ£yÓ˚y‹T…ñ ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛ 
ˆÎyÜyˆÏÎyˆÏÜÓ˚ ãòƒ £zˆÏõú xy£z!v˛ n 
ipkarkinos@gmail.com

11. îy!Ó îy!ÖˆÏúÓ˚ ˆü°Ï ì˛y!Ó˚Ö 18.06.2024
12. !Ó!òˆÏÎ˚yÜÑ˛yÓ˚#ÜˆÏíÓ˚ ˆ◊!íñ Î!î !Ñ˛ä%È ÌyˆÏÑ˛ñ ˆò£zñ ≤ÃˆÏÎyãƒ òÎ˚

¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T xy£zˆÏòÓ˚ 21 ïyÓ˚yÓ˚ v˛z˛ôïyÓ˚y S6~V ~Ó˚
S!ÓV ˛ô!Ó˚ˆÏõú xï#ˆÏò xhs˛Ó≈ì≈˛#Ñ˛yú#ò ≤Ãhfl˛yÓÑ˛
ˆ˛ôüyîyÓ˚ Ñ˛ì,≈˛Ñ˛ !òï≈y!Ó˚ì˛

13. ¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T ˆ◊!íˆÏì˛ !Ó!òˆÏÎ˚yÜÑ˛yÓ˚#ÜˆÏíÓ˚ xò%ˆÏõy!îì˛ ˆò£zñ ≤ÃˆÏÎyãƒ òÎ˚ 
≤Ã!ì˛!ò!ï !£ˆÏ¢ˆÏÓ Ñ˛yÎ≈Ó˚ì˛ £zò¢úˆÏ¶˛!™ 
ˆ˛ôüyîyÓ˚ÜˆÏíÓ˚ !â˛!£´ì˛Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏíÓ˚ òyõ 
S≤Ã!ì˛!›˛ ˆ◊!íˆÏì˛ !ì˛ò!›˛ òyõV

14 SÑ˛V ¢¡ô!Ñ≈˛ì˛ ö˛õ≈=!ú ~ÓÇ SÑ˛V Web link:îy!Ó ö˛y£zú ÈÙÈ cirpkarkinos.dcirrus.co
˛ ¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T ö˛õ≈ ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ

https://ibbi.gov.in/en/home/downloads
ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ ¢ÇˆÏÎyˆÏÜ Î!î ˆÑ˛yòÁ !ÓˆÏŸ’°Ïí/x¢%!Óïy ÌyˆÏÑ˛ 
xò%@˘Ã£ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ ipkarkinos@gmail.com-!úÖ%ò 
v˛yÑ˛ !‡˛Ñ˛yòy îy!Ó xyîyˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ãòƒ n
Ó˚yˆÏãü ¢%ˆÏÓ˚üâ˛w ˆü‡˛ñ 
xhs˛Ó≈ì≈˛# ≤Ãhfl˛yÓ ˆ˛ôüyîyÓ˚
!Ó!v˛Á !Ó˚fl˛T…yÑ˛â˛y!Ó˚Ç xƒyv˛¶˛y£z¢!Ó˚ ~ú~ú!˛ôñ ˆúˆÏ¶˛ú 9
!î Ó˚&!Óñ òÌ≈ÈÙÈÁˆÏÎ˚fi›˛ v˛z£zÇñ ˆ¢òy˛ô!ì˛ Óy˛ôì˛ ˆÓ˚yv˛ñ îyîyÓ˚ 
S˛ôVñ õ%¡∫£z ÈÙÈ 400028ñ õ£yÓ˚y‹T…ñ ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛ 

SÖV ≤ÃyÆ xò%ˆÏõy!îì˛ ≤Ã!ì˛!ò!ïÜˆÏíÓ˚ !Óhfl˛y!Ó˚ì˛ SÖV ≤ÃˆÏÎyãƒ òÎ˚

~ì˛myÓ˚y !ÓK˛y!˛ôì˛ £ˆÏâäÈ òƒyüòyú ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò ú ›˛∆y£zÓ%ƒòyúñ !òˆÏî≈ü !îˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ Ñ˛yÓ˚!Ñ˛ˆÏòy¢ ˆ£úÌˆÏÑ˛Î˚yÓ˚ ≤Ãy£zˆÏ¶˛›˛
!ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛ÙÈ~Ó˚ Ñ˛ˆÏ˛ô≈yˆÏÓ˚›˛ £zò¢úˆÏ¶˛!™ ˆÓ˚ˆÏãy!úv˛züò ≤ÃˆÏ¢¢ S!¢xy£zxyÓ˚!˛ôV ≤Ã!e´Î˚y ÷Ó˚& Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ 21 ˆõ 2024
ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ Sõ£yõyòƒ ~ò!¢~ú!›˛ ˆ˛ôy›˛≈yˆÏú 04.06.2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ xv≈˛yˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ Ñ˛!˛ô xy˛ôˆÏúyv˛ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈV
Ñ˛yÓ̊!Ñ˛ Ï̂òy¢ ̂ £úÌ Ï̂Ñ˛ÎẙÓ˚ ≤Ãy£ẑ Ï¶˛›˛ !ú!õ Ï̂›˛v˛ÙÈ~Ó̊ !Ó!ò Ï̂Î̊yÜÑ˛yÓ̊#Üí Ï̂Ñ˛ ≤Ãyõyíƒ ò!Ì ¢£ ì˛y Ï̂îÓ̊ îy!Ó 18 ã%ò 2024
ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ xhs≈˛Óì≈˛#Ñ˛yú#ò ≤Ãhfl˛yÓÑ˛ ˆ˛ôüyîyÓ˚ÜˆÏíÓ˚ !òÑ˛›˛ e´õ òÇ 10ÈÈÙÈ~ v˛z!Õ‘!Öì˛ !‡˛Ñ˛yòyÎ˚ ˆ˛ôü Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏì˛–
xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ !Ó!òˆÏÎ˚yÜÑ˛yÓ˚#Üí ≤Ãyõyíƒ ò!Ì ¢£ ˆÑ˛Óú ˜Óî%ƒ!ì˛ò õyïƒˆÏõ£z ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ îy!Ó îy!Öú Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏì˛ ˛ôyÓ˚ˆÏÓò– xòƒyòƒ
!Ó!òˆÏÎ˚yÜÑ˛yÓ˚#Üí ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ îy!Ó ≤Ãyõyíƒ ò!Ì ¢£ Óƒ!_´Üì˛¶˛yˆÏÓ Óy v˛yÑ˛ˆÏÎyˆÏÜ Óy ˜Óî%ƒ!ì˛ò õyïƒˆÏõ îy!Öú Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏì˛
˛ôyˆÏÓ˚ò–
!õÌƒy xÌÓy !Óºyhs˛Ñ˛yÓ˚# ≤Ãõyí ¢£ îy!Ó îy!ÖˆÏúÓ˚ ˆ«˛ˆÏe˛ã!Ó˚õyòy £ˆÏì˛ ˛ôyˆÏÓ˚–
xhs≈˛Óì≈˛# ≤Ãhfl˛yÓ ˆ˛ôüyîyˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ òyõ n ◊# Ó˚yˆÏãü ¢%ˆÏÓ˚üâ˛w ˆü‡˛
xy£z!Ó!Óxy£z ˆÓ˚!ãˆÏfl˛T…üò ò¡∫Ó˚ n IBBI/IPA-002/IP-NO1021/2020-2021/13298
£zˆÏõú n rajeshshethsbi@gmail.com 
xhs≈˛Óì≈˛# ≤Ãhfl˛yÓ ˆ˛ôüyîyˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ fl˛∫y«˛Ó˚ n fl˛∫y/ÈÙÈ
Ñ˛yÓ˚!Ñ˛ˆÏòy¢ ˆ£úÌˆÏÑ˛Î˚yÓ˚ ≤Ãy£zˆÏ¶˛›˛ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ !Ó°ÏˆÏÎ˚
ì˛y!Ó˚Ö : 06.06.2024
fl˛iyò : õ%¡∫£zñ ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛

Ñ˛yÓ˚!Ñ˛ˆÏòy¢ ˆ£úÌˆÏÑ˛Î˚yÓ˚ ≤Ãy£zˆÏ¶˛›˛ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ 
!Ó!òˆÏÎ˚yÜÑ˛yÓ˚#ÜˆÏíÓ˚ xÓÜ!ì˛Ó˚ ãòƒ

!Üúyu˛y¢≈ xyÓ˚Ó%Ìò›˛ xƒyu˛ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛
ˆÓ˚!ãfi›˛yv≈˛ x!ö˛¢n !¢ÈÙ4ñ !Üúyu˛yÓ˚ £yv˛z¢ñ ˆòì˛y!ã ¢%¶˛y°Ï ˆÓ˚yv˛ñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÈÙ 700001

CIN : L51909WB1935PLC008194, ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ n www.gillandersarbuthnot.com
ˆ›˛!úˆÏö˛yò n 0È33ÈÙÈ2230ÈÙÈ2331ñ ö˛ƒy: n 0È33ÈÙÈ2230ÈÙÈ4185

£zÈÙÈˆõúÈn secretarial@gillandersarbuthnot.com

90ì˛õ Óy!°Ï≈Ñ˛ ¢yïyÓ˚í ¢¶˛yñ £zÈÙÈˆ¶˛y!›˛Ç 
~ÓÇ Ó£z ÓˆÏı˛Ó˚ !ÓK˛!Æ

~ì˛myÓ˚y !ÓK˛È!Æ ˆîÁÎ˚y £ú ˆÎ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ¢î¢ƒˆÏîÓ˚ 90 ì˛õ Óy!°Ï≈Ñ˛ ¢yïyÓ˚í ¢¶˛y
SÚÚ~!ã~õÛÛV ÷e´ÓyÓ˚ 28 ã%ò 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚Ö ¢Ñ˛yú 10›˛y Sxy£z~¢!›˛V xò%!¤˛ì˛ £ˆÏÓ
!¶˛!v˛Á Ñ˛òö˛yˆÏÓ˚!™Ç/xòƒyòƒ x!v˛Á !¶˛ã%ƒÎ˚yú õyïƒˆÏõ SÚÚ!¶˛!¢/ Á~!¶˛~õÛÛV ¢%!Óïy
÷ï%õyeñ ¢î¢ƒˆÏîÓ˚ üyÓ˚#!Ó˚Ñ˛ v˛z˛ô!fl˛i!ì˛ äÈyv˛¸y£zñ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò xy£zòñ 2013 SÚÚxƒyQÛÛV ~Ó˚
≤ÃˆÏÎyãƒ !Óïyò ~ÓÇ ì˛yÓ˚ xï#ˆÏò ≤Ãí#ì˛ !òÎ˚õ ~ÓÇ !¢!Ñ˛v˛z!Ó˚!›˛ã xƒyu˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛O ˆÓyv≈˛
xö˛ £z!u˛Î˚y S!ú!fi›˛Ç ÓyïƒÓyïÑ˛ì˛y ~ÓÇ ≤ÃÑ˛yˆÏüÓ˚ ≤ÃˆÏÎ˚yãò#Î˚ì˛yV ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüòñ 2015
SÚÚˆ¢!Ó ~úÁ!v˛xyÓ˚ÛÛVñ ~£z !Ó°ÏˆÏÎ˚ ¢õˆÏÎ˚ ¢õˆÏÎ˚ ãy!Ó˚ Ñ˛Ó˚y ~õ!¢~ ~ÓÇ ˆ¢!Ó
¢yÑ≈˛%úyÓ˚=!úÓ˚ ¢yˆÏÌ ˛ôv˛Yò৷
~!ã~õ ~ÓÇ !Ó˚ˆÏõy›˛ £zÈÙÈˆÏ¶˛y!›˛ÇˆÏÎ˚ xÇü ˆòÁÎ˚yÓ˚ ãòƒ ≤ÃˆÏÎ˚yãò#Î˚ !òˆÏî≈üyÓú# ¢£
~!ã~õ xy£¥yòÑ˛yÓ˚# ˆòy!›˛ˆÏ¢Ó˚ xò%!ú!˛ô £z!ì˛õˆÏïƒ £zˆÏõú=!úÓ˚ õyïƒˆÏõ ˆ¢£z ¢î¢ƒˆÏîÓ˚
Ñ˛yˆÏäÈ ˆ≤ÃÓ˚í Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ÎyˆÏîÓ˚ £zÈÙÈˆõú !‡˛Ñ˛yòyÎ˚È– 2023ÈÙÈ24 xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ÓˆÏ°Ï≈Ó˚ Óy!°Ï≈Ñ˛
≤Ã!ì˛ˆÏÓîò ¢£ v˛z_´ ˆòy!›˛¢ www.gillandersarbuthnot.comÈÙÈ ~ ÚÚ£zòˆÏ¶˛fi›˛Ó˚ÛÛ
!Ó¶˛yˆÏÜ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£zˆÏ›˛ ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ– v˛z!Õ‘!Öì˛ ò!Ì=!ú
www.nseindia.comñ www.bseindia.comñ fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛O=!úˆÏì˛ ˆÎÖyˆÏò
ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ì˛y!úÑ˛y¶%˛_´ Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ– ~äÈyv˛¸yÁ ˆ¢r›˛∆yú !v˛ˆÏ˛ôy!ã›˛!Ó˚
¢y!¶≈˛ˆÏ¢¢ S£z!u˛Î˚yV !ú!õˆÏ›˛v  SÚÚ!¢!v˛~¢~úÛÛV ÈÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›  www.evoting@
india.com ÈÙÈ~Á ~Ó˚ ~Ñ˛£z ≤Ã!ì˛!ú!˛ô ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ–
ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òã SõƒyˆÏòãˆÏõr›˛ xƒyu˛ xƒyv˛!õ!òˆÏfl˛T…üòV Ó˚&ú¢ñ 2014 ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ Ó˚&ú 20
¢ˆÏD  ô!‡˛ì ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò xy£zòñ 2013 SÚÚîƒ xƒyQÛÛV ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ 108 ïyÓ˚y xò%ÎyÎ˚#ñ ˆ¢!Ó
S!ú!fi›˛Ç ÁÓ!úˆÏÜüò¢ xƒyu˛ !v˛¢ˆÏÑœ˛yãyÓ˚ !Ó˚ˆÏÑ˛yÎ˚yÓ˚ˆÏõr›˛¢V ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò¢ÈÙÈ~Ó˚
ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò 44 ~ÓÇ £zò!fi›˛!›˛v˛z›˛ xö˛ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò ˆ¢ˆÏe´›˛y!Ó˚ã xö˛ £z!u˛Î˚y Ñ˛ì,˛≈Ñ˛
£z¢%Ñ,˛ì˛ ˆ¢ˆÏe´›˛y!Ó˚Î˚yú fi›˛ƒyu˛yv≈˛ xò ˆãòyˆÏÓ˚ú !õ!›˛Ç¢ S~¢~¢ÈÙÈ2Vñ ¢õˆÏÎ˚ ¢õˆÏÎ˚
¢ÇˆÏüy!ïì˛õˆÏì˛yñ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò  ~!ã~õÈÙÈ~ Ñ˛yÎ≈y!î !ò‹ôß¨ ¢¡ôˆÏÑ˛≈˛ ì˛yÓ˚ ¢î¢ƒˆÏîÓ˚
!Ó˚ˆÏõy›˛ £zÈÙÈˆ¶˛y!›˛Ç / £zÈÙÈˆ¶˛y!›˛Ç ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ ¢%!ÓïyÓ˚ ÓƒÓfl˛iy Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏä ~!ã~ˆÏõÓ˚ xyˆÏÜ /
â˛úyÑ˛yú#ò ÓƒÓ¢yˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ˆ«˛ˆÏe ~!ã~ˆÏõ ˆúòˆÏîò Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ ãòƒ !¢!v˛~¢~úˆÏÑ˛–
~ì˛î%ˆÏjˆÏüƒ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò !Ó˚ˆÏõy›˛ £zÈÙÈˆ¶˛y!›˛Ç ¢%!ÓïyÓ˚ ÓƒÓfl˛iy Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏì˛ !¢!v˛~¢~ú È~Ó˚˛
˛ô!Ó˚ˆÏ°ÏÓyˆÏÑ˛ !òÎ%_´ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈ !Ó˚ˆÏõy›˛ £zÈÙÈˆ¶˛y!›˛Ç ¢%!ÓïyÓ˚ õyïƒˆÏõ Î!î ¢î¢ƒÓ˚y ˆ¶˛y›˛ òy
!îˆÏÎ˚ ÌyˆÏÑ˛ ì˛ˆÏÓ ~!ã~õ xÇü ˆòÁÎ˚y ¢î¢ƒˆÏîÓ˚ ~!ã~õ â˛úyÑ˛yú#ò ˜Óîƒ%!ì˛ò
ˆ¶˛y›˛îyˆÏòÓ˚ ¢%!ÓïyÁ ¢Ó˚ÓÓ˚y£ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÓ–
!Ó̊ Ï̂õy›˛ £zÈÙÈ Ï̂¶˛y›˛îy Ï̂òÓ̊ ¢õÎ̊Ñ˛yú õDúÓyÓ̊ñ 25 ã%ò˛ñ 2024 ¢Ñ˛yú 9n00›˛y Sxy£z~¢!›˛V
ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ÷Ó˚& £ˆÏÓ ~ÓÇ 27 ã%ò 2024 Ó,£fl˛ô!ì˛ÓyÓ˚ñ !ÓÑ˛yú 5n00›˛yÎ˚ Sxy£z~¢!›˛V
ˆü°Ï £ Ï̂Ó– !Ó̊ Ï̂õy›˛ £zÈÙÈˆ¶˛y!›˛Ç!›˛ v z̨!Õ‘!Öì˛ ì˛y!Ó̊Ö ~ÓÇ ¢õÎ˚ x!ì˛e´õ Ñ˛Ó̊yÓ˚ xò%õ!ì˛ ̨ ôy Ï̂Ó
òy– 
ˆÑ˛yòÁ Óƒ!_´ñ ÎyÓ˚ òyõ Ñ˛y›˛ÈÙÈxö˛ ì˛y!Ó˚Ö ÷e´ÓyÓ˚ñ 21 ã%ò 2024 xò%¢yˆÏÓ˚ ¢î¢ƒ /
ú¶˛ƒyÇ Ï̂üÓ̊ õy!úÑ˛ Ï̂îÓ̊ !òÓ Ï̂ı˛ ≤Ãî!ü≈ì˛ Ìy Ï̂Ñ˛ ˆÑ˛Óú ì˛yÓ̊y£z ~!ã~õÈÙÈ~ !Ó̊ Ï̂õy›˛ £zÈÙÈ̂ ¶˛y›˛îyò
Óy £zÈÙÈˆ¶˛y!›˛ÇˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ¢%!Óïy @˘Ã£ˆÏíÓ˚ x!ïÑ˛yÓ˚# £ˆÏÓ–
˜Óîƒ%!ì˛ò ˆõyv˛ñ !ö˛!ãÑ˛yú  ˆõyˆÏv˛  ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤ÃyÆ ¢î¢ƒ ~ÓÇ ÎyÓ˚y £zˆÏõú !‡˛Ñ˛yòy !òÓı˛ò
Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ò!ò ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ ãòƒ !Ó˚ˆÏõy›˛ £zÈÙÈˆ¶˛y!›˛ÇˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ˛ôk˛!ì˛ ~!ã~õ xy£¥yò ˆòy!›˛ˆÏ¢ ˆîÁÎ˚y
£ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–
£zÈÙÈˆõˆÏú ~!ã~õÈÙÈ~Ó˚ !ÓK˛!Æ ˛ôy‡˛yˆÏòyÓ˚ ˛ôÓ˚ Î§yÓ˚y ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ¢î¢ƒ £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈò !Ñ˛ls˛ 
Ñ˛y›˛ÈÙÈxö˛ÈÙÈˆv˛›˛ Óy ì˛yÓ˚ xyˆÏÜ ~ÓÇ ÎyˆÏîÓ˚ ˜Óï ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ xyˆÏäÈ ì§˛yÓ˚y secretarial@
gillandersarbuthnot.com ÈÙÈ~ xò%̂ ÏÓ̊yï ̨ôy!‡˛ Ï̂Î̊ £zv z̨ãyÓ̊ xy£z!v˛ Á ̨ôy¢ÁÎ̊yv≈̨  ˆ˛ô Ï̂ì˛
˛ôyˆÏÓ˚ò– !Ó˚ˆÏõy›˛ £zÈÙÈˆ¶˛y!›˛Ç ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ ãòƒ ˆÎ ¢Ñ˛ú ¢î¢ƒ £z!ì˛õˆÏïƒ £zÈÙÈˆÓ˚!ãfi›˛yv≈˛ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈò
!¢!v˛~¢~úÈÙÈ~ñ ì§̨ yÓ̊y ~£z v ẑ̨ Ïj Ï̂üƒ ì§̨ y Ï̂îÓ̊ Óì≈̨ õyò £zv z̨ãyÓ̊ xy£z!v˛ Á ̨ôy¢ÁÎ̊yv≈̨  ÓƒÓ£yÓ̊
Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏì˛ ˛ôyˆÏÓ˚ò– Î!î xy˛ô!ò ˛ôy¢ÁÎ˚yv≈˛ ¶˛% Ï̂ú !ÜˆÏÎ˚ ÌyˆÏÑ˛ò ì˛y£ˆÏú xy˛ôòyÓ˚ ˛ôy¢ÁÎ˚yv˛≈˛
!Ó̊ Ï̂¢›˛ Ñ˛Ó̊ Ï̂ì˛ ˛ôy Ï̂Ó̊ò ÚÚö˛Ó̊ Ï̂Üy›˛ £zv z̨ãyÓ̊ !v˛ Ï̂›˛ú¢/˛ôy¢ÁÎ̊yv≈̨ ⁄ÛÛ Óy ÚÚ!ö˛!ãÑ˛ƒyú £zv z̨ãyÓ̊
!Ó˚ˆÏ¢›˛ ˛ôy¢ÁÎ˚yv˛≈⁄ÛÛ ¢%!Óïy!›˛ ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ Èwww.evotingindia.comÙÈˆì˛– £zv˛zãyÓ˚
xy£z!v˛ Á ˛ôy¢ÁÎ˚yv≈˛ ˛ôyÁÎ˚yÓ˚ ˛ôk˛!ì˛Ó˚ ¢!Óhfl˛yˆÏÓ˚ Óí≈òy˛ ~!ã~õÈÙ ~Ó˚ !ÓK˛!ÆÓ˚ ¢ˆÏD
ˆîÁÎ˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–
!¢~¢ xˆÏüyÑ˛ îyÜyñ ≤ÃƒyÑ˛!›˛!¢Ç ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò ˆ¢ˆÏe´›˛y!Ó˚ñ SFCS - 2699, CP NO. -
2948Vñ xˆÏüyÑ˛ îyÜy xƒyu˛ xƒyˆÏ¢y!¢ˆÏÎ˚›˛¢ ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ fl˛∫cy!ïÑ˛yÓ˚# ÈÙÈˆÑ˛ !òÎ%_´ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ
fl˛;$̨ !›˛òy£zãyÓ̊ !£ Ï̂¢ Ï̂Óñ ¢%¤%̨  Á fl ∫̨âäÈ¶˛y Ï̂Ó ~!ã~ Ï̂õÓ̊ ̨ ô)̂ ÏÓ≈ / â˛úyÑ˛yú#ò !Ó̊ Ï̂õy›˛ £zÈÙÈˆ¶˛y!›˛Ç/
£zÈÙÈˆ¶˛y!›˛Ç ≤Ã!e´Î˚y fl˛;$˛!›˛òy£zã Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏì˛–
ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ¢î¢ƒˆÏîÓ˚ !òÓı˛ò ~ÓÇ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ fl˛iyòyhs˛Ó˚ Ó£z=!ú 22 ã%ò 2024 ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ 
28 ã%ò 2024 Sv˛z¶˛Î˚!îò ¢£V Óı˛ ÌyÑ˛ˆÏÓ–
!Ó˚ˆÏõy›˛ £zÈÙÈˆ¶˛y!›˛Ç ¢Çe´yhs˛ ˆÑ˛yòÁ Ó˚Ñ˛õ !ãK˛y¢ƒ ÌyÑ˛ˆÏú !ö ˛ˆÏÑ˛yˆÏÎ˚r›˛!ú xyfl˛Òv‰˛
ˆÑ˛y Ï̂Î̊ Ï̂ÿ˛ò¢‰È SÚÚ~ö˛~!Ñ˛v z̨ÛÛVÙÈ~Ó̊ v ẑ̨ ÏÕ‘Ö Ñ˛Ó̊ Ï̂ì˛ ˛ôy Ï̂Ó̊ò ~ÓÇ £zÈÙÈ̂ ¶˛y!›˛Ç £zv z̨ãyÓ̊ õƒyò%Î̊yúñ
Îy Èwww.evotingindia.comÙÈ~ ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓñ ˆ£“ ˆ¢Ñ˛üò xï#ˆÏò xÌÓy £zÈÙÈˆõú
!úÖˆÏì˛ ˛ôyˆÏÓ˚ò Èhelpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.comÙÈ~ xÌÓy ˆÎyÜyˆÏÎyÜ Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏì˛
˛ôyˆÏÓ˚ò 1800225533 ò¡∫ˆÏÓ˚ ˆö˛yò Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚– 

!Üúyu˛y¢≈ xyÓ˚Ó%Ìò›˛ xƒyu˛ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏ«˛
fl˛∫y/ÈÙÈ

fl˛iyò n Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y Ó˚ãì˛ xyˆÏÓ˚yÓ˚y
ì˛y!Ó˚Ö n 5 ã%ò 2024 ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò ˆ¢ˆÏe´›˛y!Ó˚ ~ÓÇ Ñ˛õ≤’yˆÏÎ˚™ x!ö˛¢yÓ˚

!òˆÏE˛y ˛ôyÑ≈˛¢ xƒyu˛ !Ó˚¢›≈˛¢ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛
CIN  L92419WB1989PLC046487

ˆÓ˚!ãÉ x!ö˛¢ÈÙÈÚ!G˛ú !õúÛñ ˆ¢QÓ˚ÈÙÈ4ñ ¢Œ›˛ˆÏúÑ˛ !¢!›˛ñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÈÙÈ700 106
î)Ó˚¶˛y°ÏÈÙÈn S033V 66285528/5518

£zÈÙÈˆõúÈn niccopark@niccoparks.comñ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛Èn www.niccoparks.com

ˆ˛ôyfi›˛yú Óƒyú›˛ £zò!›˛ˆÏõüò
ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò 4 ã%ò 2024ñ õDúÓyÓ˚ñ òƒyüòyú !¢!Ñ˛v˛z!Ó˚!›˛ã !v˛ˆÏ˛ôy!ã›˛!Ó˚ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛
S~ò~¢!v˛~úV ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ õyïƒˆÏõ £zˆÏõˆÏúÓ˚ myÓ˚y ˆ˛ôyfi›˛yú Óƒyú›˛ ˆòy!›˛¢ ˛ôy‡˛yˆÏòyÓ˚ Ñ˛yã ¢¡ôß¨
Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈñ ¢î¢ƒˆÏîÓ˚ˆÏÑ˛ £zÈÙÈˆ¶˛y›˛ ˆîÁÎ˚yÓ˚ ãòƒ úÜ£zò xy£z!v˛ ~ÓÇ ˛ôy¢ÁÎ˚yv≈˛ ¢£ñ ÎyÓ˚y ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚
£zÈÙÈˆÏõ£zú xy£z!v˛ !òÓı˛ò Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈò !v˛ˆÏ˛ôy!ã›˛!Ó˚ ˛ôy!›≈˛!¢˛ôƒyr›˛SˆÏîÓ˚V Óy ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ¢yˆÏÌó ÷ï%õye
!Ó˚ˆÏõy›˛ £zÈÙÈˆ¶˛y!›˛Ç ~Ó˚ õyïƒˆÏõ 3 ˆõ 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖÓ˚ ˆ˛ôyfi›˛yú Óƒyú›˛ ˆòy!›˛ˆÏ¢ v˛z!Õ‘!Öì˛ ˛ôk˛!ì˛ˆÏì˛
ˆÓ˚ˆÏãy!úv˛züˆÏòÓ˚ ãòƒ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ¢î¢ƒˆÏîÓ˚ xò%ˆÏõyîò â˛yÁÎ˚yÓ˚ ãòƒ– ˆÎ¢Ó ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ˆÏ£y”˛yÓ˚ˆÏîÓ˚
£zˆÏõú xy£z!v˛ !v˛ˆÏ˛ôy!ã›˛!Ó˚Ó˚ ¢yˆÏÌ !òÓ!ı˛ì˛ òÎ˚ñ ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ xò%ˆÏÓ˚yï Ñ˛Ó˚y 
£ˆÏFäÈ ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ !òã !òã !v˛ˆÏ˛ôy!ã›˛!Ó˚ ˛ôy!›≈˛!¢˛ôƒyr›˛ˆÏîÓ˚ S!v˛!˛ôV ¢yˆÏÌ ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ £zÈÙÈˆõ£zú xy£z!v˛
!òÓı˛ò Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏì˛ ~ÓÇ Ñœ˛yˆÏÎ˚r›˛ õyfi›˛yˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ~Ñ˛!›˛ fl˛Òƒyò Ñ˛!˛ô rdinfotech@yahoo.com,
info@rdinfotech.in Óy rahul@niccoparks.com ÈÙÈ~ ˛ôy‡˛yˆÏì˛– ~£z ˆ˛ôyfi›˛yú Óƒyú›˛
!ÓK˛È!ÆˆÏì˛ ˆ¢›˛ Ñ˛Ó˚y ˆÓ˚ˆÏãy!úv˛züˆÏòÓ˚ ãòƒ £zÈÙÈˆÏ¶˛y!›˛ÇˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ãòƒ ÓƒÓ£yÓ˚Ñ˛yÓ˚# xy£z!v˛ ~ÓÇ
˛ôy¢ÁÎ˚yv≈˛ ¢Ç@˘Ã£ Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ ãòƒ–
~õ!¢~ ¢yÑ≈˛%úyÓ˚=!úÓ˚ ¢yˆÏÌ ˛ô!‡˛ì˛ ~ÓÇ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òã ~Qñ 2013 ~Ó˚ ˆ¢Ñ˛üò 110 ~ÓÇ
ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òã SõƒyˆÏòãˆÏõr›˛ xƒyu˛ xƒyv˛!õ!òˆÏfi›˛∆üòV Ó˚&ú¢ñ 2014 ~Ó˚ Ó˚&ú 22 ~ÓÇ 20
xò%¢yˆÏÓ˚ñ ˆ˛ôyfi›˛yú Óƒyú›˛ ˆòy!›˛ˆÏ¢Ó˚ !ö˛!ãÑ˛ƒyú Ñ˛!˛ô=!ú ¢î¢ƒˆÏîÓ˚ ¢yÑ≈˛%ˆÏú›˛ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÓ òy.
Îy£zˆÏ£yÑ˛ñ ~!›˛ fl˛ô‹T Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ˆÎ 31 ˆõñ 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚Ö ÷e´ÓyÓ˚ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ¢î¢ƒ ¢Ñ˛ú
Óƒ!_´Ó˚y SˆÎ ¢î¢ƒÓ˚y ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ¢yˆÏÌ Óy !v˛ˆÏ˛ôy!ã›˛!Ó˚Ó˚ ¢yˆÏÌ ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ £zˆÏõú xy£z!v˛ !òÓı˛ò òy
Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ Ñ˛yÓ˚ˆÏí ~£z !ÓK˛È!Æ!›˛ ˛ôyò!ò ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ ¢£V ~£z !ÓK˛È!ÆˆÏì˛ v˛z!Õ‘!Öì˛ ˆÓ˚ˆÏãy!úv˛züˆÏòÓ˚ !Ó°ÏˆÏÎ˚
ˆ¶˛y›˛ ˆîÁÎ˚yÓ˚ x!ïÑ˛yÓ˚#–
!Óhfl˛y!Ó˚ì˛ £zÈÙÈˆÏ¶˛y!›˛Ç !òˆÏî≈üyÓú# ò#ˆÏâ˛ Óí≈òy Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ  nÈÙÈ
SÑ˛V !Ó˚ˆÏõy›˛  £zÈÙÈˆ¶˛y!›˛Ç ÷Ó˚&Ó˚ ì˛y!Ó˚Ö ~ÓÇ ¢õÎ˚Èn õDúÓyÓ˚ñ 11 ã%òñ 2024 ¢Ñ˛yú 9.00›˛y

Sxy£z~¢!›˛V–
SÖV !Ó˚ˆÏõy›˛ £zÈÙÈˆÏ¶˛y!›˛Ç ˆü°Ï £ÁÎ˚yÓ˚ ì˛y!Ó˚Ö ~ÓÇ ¢õÎ˚Èn Ó%ïÓyÓ˚ñ 10 ã%úy£zñ 2024 !ÓÑ˛yú

5.00›˛y Sxy£z~¢!›˛V– 
SÜV Ñ˛y›˛ÈÙÈxö˛ ì˛y!Ó˚ÖÈnÈ ÷e´ÓyÓ˚ñ 21 ˆõñ 2024
SáV ¢î¢ƒˆÏîÓ˚ ˆ¶˛yˆÏ›˛Ó˚ x!ïÑ˛yÓ˚ Ñ˛y›˛ÈÙÈxö˛ ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ xÌ≈yÍ ÷e´ÓyÓ˚ñ 31 ˆõñ 2024 ÈÙÈ~ ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚

£yˆÏì˛ ÌyÑ˛y £zÑ%˛ƒ£z!›˛ ˆüÎ˚yˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ¢ÇÖƒyÓ˚ xò%˛ôyˆÏì˛ £ˆÏÓ–
SàV £zˆÏúÑ˛›˛∆!òÑ˛ ˆõyˆÏv˛ !Ó˚ˆÏõy›˛ £zÈÙÈˆ¶˛y!›˛Ç 10 ã%úy£zñ 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ !ÓÑ˛yú 5.00›˛y ~Ó˚

Óy£zˆÏÓ˚ xò%ˆÏõy!îì˛ £ˆÏÓ òy– ˛ô)ˆÏÓ≈y_´ ì˛y!Ó˚Ö ~ÓÇ ¢õˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚ !Ó˚ˆÏõy›˛ £zÈÙÈˆ¶˛y!›˛Ç õ!v˛v˛zú!›˛
~ò~¢!v˛~ú myÓ˚y !ò!‹;˛Î˚ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÓ–

ˆÎ ¢Ñ˛ú ¢î¢ƒ ˆ˛ôyfi›˛yú Óƒyú›˛ ˆòy!›˛ü ˛ôyò!ò ì˛yÓ˚y rdinfotech@yahoo.com,
info@rdinfotech.in Óy rahul@niccoparks.com ÈÙÈ~ ~Ñ˛!›˛ £zˆÏõú ˛ôy!‡˛ˆÏÎ˚ ~!›˛ ˆ˛ôˆÏì˛
˛ôyˆÏÓ˚ò– ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ www.niccoparks.com ˆÌˆÏÑ˛Á ~!›˛ v˛yv˛zòˆÏúyv˛ Ñ˛Ó˚y ÎyˆÏÓ–
xò%@˘Ã£ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ ~£z !ÓK˛È!Æ!›˛ˆÏÑ˛ xyõyˆÏîÓ˚ ¢õhfl˛ ¢î¢ƒˆÏîÓ˚ Ñ˛yˆÏäÈ ˆ˛ôÔ§äÈyˆÏòyÓ˚ ≤ÃˆÏâ˛‹Ty !£¢yˆÏÓ !ÓˆÏÓâ˛òy
Ñ˛Ó˚&ò ÎyÓ˚y ~£z !Ó°ÏˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ v˛z˛ôÓ˚ xòƒ ˆÑ˛yò¶˛yˆÏÓ  ˆÎyÜyˆÏÎyÜ Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏì˛ ˛ôyˆÏÓ˚ò!ò ~ÓÇ ≤Ãhfl˛y!Óì˛ !Ó˚ˆÏõy›˛
£zÈÙÈˆ¶˛y!›˛ÇˆÏÎ˚ xÇü !òˆÏì˛ â˛yò–
ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ˆÓyv≈˛ xö˛ !v˛ˆÏÓ˚QÓ˚¢ ˆ˛ôyfi›˛yú Óƒyú›˛ ≤Ã!e´Î˚y ˛ô!Ó˚â˛yúòyÓ˚ ãòƒ fl˛;%!›˛òy£zãyÓ˚ !£¢yˆÏÓ
ˆ£yúÈÙÈ ›˛y£zõÈÙÈ ≤ÃyÑ˛!›˛¢ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò ˆ¢ˆÏe´›˛y!Ó˚ ◊# !˛ô.!¶˛. ¢%Ó yõy!òÎ˚yò S!¢.!˛ô.òÇ. n 2077 ~ÓÇ
~!¢~¢ n 4585V ÈÙÈˆÑ˛ !òÎ%_´ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈ–
ˆâ˛Î˚yÓ˚˛ôyÓ˚¢ò Óy ˆâ˛Î˚yÓ˚˛ôyÓ˚¢ò Ñ˛ì≈˛,Ñ˛ xò%ˆÏõy!îì˛ xòƒ ˆÑ˛yˆÏòy Óƒ!_´ !òï≈y!Ó˚ì˛ ¢õˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ õˆÏïƒ
ˆ˛ôyfi›˛yú ÓƒyúˆÏ›˛Ó˚ ö˛úyö˛ú ˆáy°Ïíy Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏÓò– fl˛;%!›˛òy£zãyÓ˚ !Ó˚ˆÏ˛ôyˆÏ›≈˛Ó˚ ¢yˆÏÌ ˆ˛ôyfi›˛yú ÓƒyúˆÏ›˛Ó˚
ö˛úyö˛ú ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£zˆÏ›˛ ˆ£yfi›˛ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÓ ~ÓÇ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚=!ú ˆÎÖyˆÏò
ì˛y!úÑ˛y¶%˛_´ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ˆ¢£z ~:ˆÏâ˛O=!úˆÏÑ˛Á ãyòyˆÏòy £ˆÏÓ ~ÓÇ ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ !òã !òã
ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£zˆÏ›˛ ˆÎõò www.bseindia.com ÈÙÈˆì˛  v˛z˛ôú∏˛ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÓ–
ˆÑ˛yˆÏòy ≤ÃˆÏŸ¿Ó˚ ˆ«˛ˆÏe xy˛ô!ò ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ˆÏ£y”˛yÓ˚ˆÏîÓ˚ ãòƒ ≤ÃyÎ˚ü£z !ãK˛Èy!¢ì˛ ≤ÃŸ¿ S~ö˛~!Ñ˛v˛z~¢V
~ÓÇ www.evoting.nsdl.com ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ v˛yv˛zòˆÏúyv˛ !Ó¶˛yˆÏÜ v˛z˛ôú∏˛ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ˆÏ£y”˛yÓ˚ˆÏîÓ˚ ãòƒ
£zÈÙÈˆ¶˛y!›˛Ç õƒyò%Î˚yú ˆîÖˆÏì˛ ˛ôyˆÏÓ˚ò Óy ˆ›˛yú !ö ˛ ò¡∫ˆÏÓ˚ Ñ˛ú Ñ˛Ó˚&ò 1800ÈÙÈ222ÈÙÈ990 xÌÓy
£zˆÏõ£zˆÏú ~Ñ˛!›˛ xò%ˆÏÓ˚yï ˛ôy‡˛yòÈÙÈ evoting.nsdl.co.inó ˆ›˛!úˆÏö˛yò ò¡∫Ó˚ +91ÈÙÈ22ÈÙÈ2499
4545/1800ÈÙÈ222ÈÙÈ990 ÈÙÈˆì˛–

ˆÓyˆÏv≈˛Ó˚ xyˆÏîüe´ˆÏõ
!òˆÏE˛y ˛ôyÑ≈˛¢ xƒyu˛ !Ó˚ˆÏ¢y›≈˛¢ !ú!õˆÏ›˛ˆÏv˛Ó˚ ãòƒ

fl˛∫y/ÈÙÈ
Ó˚y˝ú !õe

~Ü!ã!Ñ˛v˛z!›˛¶˛ ˆ≤Ã!¢ˆÏv˛r›˛È
fl˛iyòÈn Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!ò ˆ¢ˆÏe´›˛y!Ó˚ ~ÓÇ Ñ˛õ≤’yˆÏÎ˚™ x!ö˛¢yÓ˚
ì˛y!Ó˚ÖÈn 05.06.2024 xy£z!¢~¢xy£z ¢î¢ƒ˛ôî òÇÈn 20714

!˜‹ßþº ²Ì!“þöìî”˜– îûyëû†O n 
xy”yœöì“þîû !˜öì”ÅöìŸ £z¢œy›þ™%öìîûîû
”y!vþü!¦þÝþ„þyöì[þîû “þ”hsþ Öîû& „þîûyîû
þ™îû ~!”˜ ~˜xy£z~óîû ~„þ!Ýþ
²Ì!“þ!˜!•”œ ”%þ™%öìîû ”y!vþü!¦þÝþ
öþ™ï¤öìŠé  !m“þ#ëû ”šþyîû !‹Kþéy¢yîy”
Öîû& „þöìîûöìŠé îöìœ ~œy„þy ¢)öìe
‹y˜y !†öìëûöìŠéÐ “þ”hsþ„þyîû# ”öìœîû
þ™Çþ öíöì„þ ¢‚îy”›y•Äöì›îû „þyöìŠé
ö„þyöì˜y ›hsþîÄ „þîûy £ëû!˜Ð
ö¢!”öì˜îû ‡Ýþ˜yîû îÄyþ™yöìîû=!œöì“þ
›,“þ Šéyeöì”îû þ™!îûîyöìîûîû ¢”¢Ä ç
~œy„þyîû„þöìëû„þ‹˜îy!¢r”yîû¢öìD
“þyîûy „þíy îöìœ˜Ð ‡Ýþ˜yßþiœ
Sßþ%ñöìœîû ›yàþV ç “þyîû xyŸþ™yŸ
“þ”hsþ„þyîû# ”öìœîû ¢”¢Äîûy öîŸ …
y!˜„þÇþ’ ¢›ëû !˜öìëû þ™ëÅöìîÇþ’ç
„þöìîûîöìœ‹y˜y!†öìëûöìŠéÐ

2018¢yöìœîû20ö¢öì²WzÁºîû
vþz_îû !”˜y‹þ™%îû ö‹œyîû ”y!vþü!¦þÝþ
£y£zßþ%ñöìœ ¢yîöì‹Q !Ýþ‰þyöìîûîû
Sîy‚œyV”y!îöì“þßþ%ñöìœîûŠéyeŠéye#îûy
xyöìr”yœöì˜˜yöì›Ð~£zxyöìr”yœöì˜
=!œöì“þ ç£z ~œy„þyîû£z îûyöì‹Ÿ
¢îû„þyîû ç “þyþ™¢ î›Å˜ ˜yöì› ”%£z
ë%î„þ ›yîûy ëyëûÐ !î²Õî ¢îû„þyîû
˜yöì› ßþiy˜#ëû ~„þ ë%î„þ =!œöì“þ
xy£“þ£ëûÐ~£z‡Ýþ˜yöì„þö„þw„þöìîû
”šþyëû”šþyëû¢‚‡¡ìÅ–î˜äöì•îû ö‹öìîû
îûy‹Ä îûy‹˜#!“þ ö“þyœþ™yvþü £öìëû
þ™öìvþüÐîûy‹Ä¢îû„þyöìîûîû þ™Çþöíöì„þ
~£z ‡Ýþ˜yëû !¢xy£z!vþ “þ”öìhsþîû
!˜öì”ÅŸ !”öìœç ›,“þ ”%£z ë%îöì„þîû
þ™!îûîyîû– =!œ ‰þyœyöì˜yöì“þ ë%_«
þ™%!œŸ„þ›Å#öì”îû Ÿy!hßþîû ”y!îöì“þ

xy”yœöì“þîû „þyöìŠé !¢!îxy£z “þ”hsþ
ö‰þöìëû “þyöì”îû ›,“þöì”£ ¢ê„þyîû ˜y
„þöìîû îy!vþüîû „þyöìŠé£z ¢›y!•ßþi „þöìîû
îûyöì…Ð

!îöì‹!þ™²Ìí›!”˜öíöì„þ£z›,“þ
”%£z ë%î„þöì„þ “þyöì”îû ¢›íÅ„þ îöìœ
”y!î „þöìîû xyöìr”yœöì˜îû îûyŸ
!˜öì‹öì”îû£yöì“þ !˜öìëûö˜ëûÐ þ™öìîûîû
îŠéîû öœy„þ¢¦þy !˜îÅy‰þöì˜îû xyöì†
îûyëû†öìOîû !îöì‹!þ™ ²ÌyíÅ# ö”î×#
ö‰þï•%îû# ”y!vþü!¦þöìÝþç£z ”%£z ë%îöì„þîû
¢›y!•öì“þ ×kþy ‹y!˜öìëû “þyîû
!˜îÅy‰þ˜# ²Ì‰þyîû Öîû& „þöìîû!Šéöìœ˜Ð
!îöì‹!þ™ ¢îû„þyîû †àþöì˜îû þ™îû
²Ì•y˜›sþf#îû Ÿþ™í@ùÌ£’ x˜%Ûþyöì˜
~£z ”%£z ë%îöì„þîû îyîy– ›yöì„þ !”!ÍÔ
!˜öìëû ëyçëûy £öìëû!ŠéœÐ Ÿþ™í
@ùÌ£öì’îûþ™îû²Ì•y˜›sþf#“þyöì”îû¢öìD
ö”…y „þöìîû !¢!îxy£z “þ”öìhsþîû
îÄyþ™yöìîû xyÙ»hßþ „þöìîû!Šéöìœ˜Ð
þ™îûî“Åþ#öì“þ x!›“þ Ÿy£
!Ÿ!œ=!vþüöì“þ ¢¦þy „þîûöì“þ ~öì¢ç
~„þ£z xyÙ»y¢ !”öìëûöìŠé˜Ð ~îûþ™îû
2023 ¢yöìœîû 10 ö› £y£zöì„þyÝÅþ
”y!vþü!¦þÝþ„þyöì[þîû “þ”öìhsþîû ¦þyîû
~˜xy£z~óö„þ ö”ëûÐ ç£z !˜öì”ÅöìŸîû
þ™îû27ö›~˜xy£z~óîû4¢”öì¢Äîû
~„þ!Ýþ !Ýþ›”y!vþü!¦þÝþ xyöì¢Ð“þyîûy
ç£z ‡Ýþ˜yëû =!œöì“þ ›,“þ “þyþ™öì¢îû
îy!vþüöì“þ !†öìëû “þyîû þ™!îûîyöìîûîû
¢”¢Äöì”îû ¢öìD ö”…y „þöìîûÐ
“þyþ™öì¢îû ›y ›O% î›Åöì˜îû öíöì„þ
‡Ýþ˜yîû !îhßþy!îû“þ !îîîû’ öŸy˜yîû
þ™yŸyþ™y!Ÿ ç£z îy!vþüöì“þ vþzþ™!ßþi“þ
‡Ýþ˜yîû „þöìëû„þ‹˜ ²Ì“þÄÇþ”ŸÅ#îû

¢öìDç “þyîûy „þíy îöìœ ö¢!”öì˜îû
‡Ýþ˜yîûþ!îîîû’öŸyöì˜˜Ð

~îûþ™îû ~!”˜ ”%þ™%îû 11Ýþy
˜y†y” ~˜xy£z~óîû 6 ¢”öì¢Äîû
~„þ!Ýþ !Ýþ›”y!vþü!¦þÝþ~öì¢öþ™ï¤ŠéëûÐ
îy‹yîû~œy„þyëû„þöìëû„þ‹öì˜îû¢öìD
„þíy îöìœ “þyîûy =!œöì“þ !˜£“þ
“þyþ™¢ î›Åöì˜îû îy!vþü ëyëûÐ !„þlsþ
“þyîû îyîy– ›y !‰þ!„þê¢yîû ‹˜Ä
îy£zöìîûíy„þyëû“þyþ™öì¢îû!”!”îû¢öìD
“þyîûy „þíy îöìœ˜Ð ~îûþ™îû
îûyöì‹öìŸîû îyîy ˜#œ„þ›œ
¢îû„þyöìîûîû ¢öìD „þíy îöìœ
~˜xy£z~óîû!Ýþ›!Ýþ”y!vþü!¦þÝþßþ%ñöìœîû
›yàþ ”#‡Å ¢›ëû •öìîû þ™ëÅöìîÇþ’
‰þyœyëûÐ›yàþçxyŸþ™yöìŸîû~œy„þy
‡%öìîû ö”öì… “þyîûy ²Ìyëû ‡^ùÝþy ”%öìëû„þ
þ™îû!šþöìîûëyëûÐ

ö¢!”öì˜îû ‡Ýþ˜yëû =!œöì“þ
xy£“þ ë%î„þ !î²Õî ¢îû„þyîû
‹y!˜öìëûöìŠé˜– ò~!”˜ ~˜xy£z~óîû
!Ýþ› xy›yîû „þyöìŠé xyöì¢!˜Ð ~îû
xyöì†îûîyîû “þyîûy ~öì¢ ö¢!”öì˜îû
‡Ýþ˜y !îhßþy!îû“þ¦þyöìî Ööì˜!Šéöìœ˜Ð
xy›yîû ö›!vþ„þÄyœ !îûöìþ™yöìÝÅþîû
„þ!þ™ç“þyîûy!˜öìëû!†öìëûöìŠéÐó

îûyëû†öìOîû ¢y‚¢”  „þy!“Åþ„þ
þ™yœ  S!îöì‹!þ™V  ‹y!˜öìëûöìŠé˜–
ò”y!vþü!¦þÝþ„þyöì[þþ ›,“þ ë%î„þöì”îû
þ™!îûîyöìîûîû ”y!îîû þ™yöìŸ xy›îûy
²Ìí›!”˜öíöì„þ£zxy!ŠéÐ~˜xy£z~
“þ”hsþ Öîû& „þöìîûöìŠéÐ ¢!“þÄ ¢y›öì˜
xy¢öìî£zÐ “þyöì”îû ˜Äyëû!î‰þyîû
þ™yçëûyþ™ëÅhsþxy›yöì”îûœvþüy£z‹y!îû
íy„þöìîÐó

›öì̃ y‹ ‰þe«î“Åþ# 

vþzœ%öìî!vþüëûyn   „þ!î îöìœ!Šéöìœ˜–
ò›y!Ýþö“þyxy=öì̃ îû›öì“þy£öìî£zë!”
“%þ!› šþ¢œ šþœyöì“þ ˜y‹yöì̃ y/ ë!”
“%þ!› î,!ÜT xy˜yîû ›sþf ¦%þöìœ ëyç
ö“þy›yîû ßþºöì”Ÿ“þöìî›îû&¦)þ!›óÐ !„þlsþ
£yçvþüyîy†˜y˜1˜ÁºîûîÏöì„þîû„þöìëû„þ
£y‹yîû›!£œyîû›öì̃ šþ¢œšþœyöì̃ yîû
›sþf ~î‚ šþ¢œ šþœyöì˜yîû !ŸÇþy
!”öìëûöìŠé˜ îy†˜yöì̃ îû ‹y“þ#ëûhßþöìîûîû
¢y›y!‹„þ¢‚†àþ˜îy†˜y˜1›!£œy
!î„þyöìŸîû¢¦þyöì̃ e#›y•%îû#ö‡y¡ìÐ~£z
¢‚†àþöì˜îû £y‹yîû £y‹yîû ›!£œy
þ™yöìëû”y¤!vþüöìëûöìŠé›y•%îû#ö‡yöì¡ìîû›öìsþfÐ
‹y˜y!†öìëûöìŠé–¢‚†àþöì̃ îû÷“þ!îû„þîûy
xy›– ‹y›– „þy¤àþyœ– öþ™ëûyîûy ¢£
¢î!‹ ‰þyîûy !î˜y›)öìœÄ !˜öìëû !˜öì‹îû

îy†y˜ ÷“þ!îû „þöìîûöìŠé˜ „þöìëû„þ‹˜
›!£œyÐ ëyîûy £z!“þ›öì•Ä£z ò†yŠé ›yó
îöìœ þ™!îû!‰þ“þ £öìëûöìŠé˜Ð ö¢£z¢öìD
!Ÿöìîûyþ™y öþ™öìœ˜ òþ™!îûöìîŸ
„þœÄy’#óîûÐ î%•îyîû !îÙ» þ™!îûöìîŸ
!”îöì¢~îûy£z£öìëûvþzàþöìœ˜ þ™!îûöìîŸ
!”î¢þ™yœöì̃ îûvþzIµœ”,ÜTyhsþÐ¢Á¿y˜

²Ì”y˜ x %̃Ûþyöì̃  „þyëÅ“þ !ŸÖîû ›öì“þy
£öìëûvþzàþöìœ˜²Ì’!“þîû!Çþ“þ–öîûyöì„þëûy
öî†›–xyœöì›yvþüy öî†›ç!›˜y…
y“%þ˜îûyÐ ~£z ‰þyîû ›!£œy þ™!îûöìîŸ
!î¡ìëû„þ xyöìr”yœöì̃  îy†˜yöì̃ îû ›%…
£öìëû vþzöìàþöìŠé˜ îöìœ ‹y!˜öìëûöìŠé˜
þ™%îûßþñyîû !î“þîû’# x %̃Ûþyöì̃  vþzþ™!ßþi“þ

¢›y‹öì¢î# ö†yþ™yœ ö‡y¡ì ç
vþz!q”!î” ö¢ïöìîûr”% öŸ…îû !îÙ»y¢Ð
!˜öì‹öì”îû ‹!› öšþöìœ ˜y öîûöì…
›!£œy !î„þyöìŸîû „þyŠé öíöì„þ !î˜y
þ™ëû¢yëû öë †yŠé=öìœy “þyîûy îŠéîû
”öìŸ„þ xyöì† î!¢öìëû!Šéöìœ˜ “þyöì“þ
£öìëûöìŠéxy›–‹y›–öþ™ëûyîûyÐëyö…öìëû
„þœ„þy„þ!œöì“þ¦þöìîûö”ëû þ™y!…Ðxyîû
~œy„þyîû›y %̃¡ìçî%„þ¦þöìîûÙ»y¢ö˜˜
öîûyöì„þëûy– ²Ì’!“þîû £yöì“þ †vþüy
îy†y˜=!œöì“þÐ ~£z ¢‚†àþöì˜îû
þ™îûy›ŸÅ”y“þy!î²Õîö‡y¡ì‹y˜y˜–ò~£z
‰þyîû ›!£œy ~„þ!Ýþ ”,ÜTyhsþÐ ö„þyöìœîû
¢hsþy˜ ößþ¬öì£îû œyœ˜ „þöìîûöìŠé˜
†yŠé=!œöì„þÐ xy‹ ëy š%þöìœ šþöìœ
¦þîûyÐó vþzöìÍÔ…Ä– ~!”˜ ›!£œyîûy
!˜öì‹öì”îûvþzöì”Äyöì†îû_«”y˜!Ÿ!îöìîûîû
çxyöìëûy‹˜„þöìîû!Šéöìœ˜Ð

!˜‹ßþº ²Ì!“þöìî”˜– ý†!œ n îûy‹Ä
îûy‹˜#!“þöì“þ „þ‚öì@ùÌöì¢îû ¢öìD
xy£z~¢~öìšþîû ¢Á™„Åþ …%î ~„þÝþy
›¢,’˜ëûÐ ²Ìöì”Ÿ „þ‚öì@ùÌ¢¢¦þyþ™!“þ
x•#îûîûO˜ ö‰þï•%îû# x“þ#öì“þ ›yöìGþ
›öì•Ä£z xy£z~¢~šþéôéö„þ xye«›’
Ÿy!˜öìëûöìŠé˜Ð xy£z~¢~šþ
ö‰þëûyîû›Äy˜ ˜çŸy” !¢!j!„þîûyç
þ™yÎÝþy !î¤öì•öìŠé˜ x•#îûöì”îûÐ “þöìî
~îyîû öœy„þ¢¦þy ö¦þyöìÝþ x•#öìîûîû
£yöìîû !„þŠ%éÝþy xyöìÇþöìþ™îû ¢%îû
¦þyˆöìvþüîû xy£z~¢~šþ !î•yëûöì„þîû
†œyëûÐ x•#öìîûîû £yîû ²Ì¢öìD ²ÌöìÙÀ
˜çŸy” îöìœ˜– òxy›yîû …yîûyþ™
œy†öìŠéÐ“,þ’›)öìœîû”%˜Å#!“þîû!îîû&öìkþ
öë„þZþ=!œ !Šéœ–“þyîû›öì•Ä~„þ!Ýþ
„þZþ £ëûöì“þy „þöì› ëyöìîÐó ²Ìöì”Ÿ
„þ‚öì@ùÌ¢ ¢¦þyþ™!“þöì„þ ò£zöì†yó ç
òèkþ“þÄó !î¢‹Å˜ !”öìëû þ™îûî“Åþ#
!î•y˜¢¦þy ö¦þyöìÝþ
“,þ’›)œéôé!îöì‹!þ™öì„þ xyÝþ„þyöì˜yîû

îÏ $ éôé!²ÌrÝþ ÷“þ!îûîû þ™îûy›ŸÅ ö”˜
xy£z~¢~šþ ö‰þëûyîû›Äy˜Ð ˜çŸy”
îöìœ˜–òx•#îûîyî%îûöë£zöì†yxyöìŠé
ö¢Ýþy !î¢‹Å˜ ö”çëûy ”îû„þyîûÐó
²Ìöì”Ÿ „þ‚öì@ùÌ¢ ¢¦þyþ™!“þöì„þ
˜çŸy”öì„þîû þ™îûy›ŸÅ– òèkþ“þÄöì„þ
!î¢‹Å˜ !”öìëû– ›y!Ýþîû ›y˜%¡ì £öìëû–
„þ‚öì@ùÌ¢ Šéyvþüy îy!„þ öë Ÿ!_«=!œ
îûöìëûöìŠé ö¢=!œöì„þ ú„þÄîkþ „þîûyîû

ö‰þÜTy „þîû&˜Ð 2026 ¢yöìœîû
!î•y˜¢¦þy ö¦þyöìÝþ “,þ’›)œ ç
!îöì‹!þ™öì„þ „þ#¦þyöìî þ™îûyhßþ „þîûy
ëyëû– “þyîû îû*þ™öìîû…y ~…˜ öíöì„þ
²Ìlßþ“þ „þîû&˜Ðó vþzöìÍÔ…Ä– ~îyöìîûîû
öœy„þ¢¦þy ö¦þyöìÝþ î£îû›þ™%îû öíöì„þ
þ™îûyhßþ£öìëûöìŠé˜x•#îûö‰þï•%îû#ÐÝþy˜y
þ™y¤‰þîyöìîûîû ¢y‚¢” î£îû›þ™%öìîûîû
òîû!î˜ývþó ²Ìöì”Ÿ „þ‚öì@ùÌ¢
¢¦þyþ™!“þöì„þ þ™îûyhßþ „þöìîûöìŠé˜
“,þ’›)öìœîû “þyîû„þy ²ÌyíÅ# £zvþz¢%šþ
þ™yàþy˜Ð ²Ì¢D“þ– ~îû xyöì†
x•#îûîyî% îöìœ!Šéöìœ˜ ö¦þyöìÝþ
£yîûöìœ !“þ!˜ îûy‹˜#!“þ öŠéöìvþü
ö”öìî˜Ðö¦þyÝþ†’˜yþ™îÅöŸöì¡ìë…˜
!“þ!˜ þ™îûyhßþ £öìœ˜– “þ…˜ ö¢£z
!˜öìëû “þy¤öì„þ xyîyîûç ²ÌÙÀ „þîûy
£öìëû!ŠéœÐ ë!”ç~£z !˜öìëû ¢îûy¢!îû
ö„þy˜ç›hsþîÄ˜y„þöìîûx•#îûö‰þï•%îû#
îöìœ !”öìëûöìŠé˜– òëy „þîûî ‹y!˜öìëû
ö”îÐó

öœy„þ¢¦þy ö¦þyöìÝþ x•#öìîûîû £yöìîû
xyöìÇþþ™ xy£z~¢~šþ !î•yëûöì„þîû 

!m“þ#ëû”šþyîû!‹Kþy¢yîyöì””y!vþü!¦þÝþ
öþ™ï¤Šéœ~˜xy£z~óîû²Ì!“þ!˜!•”œ

þ™!îûöìîŸ!”îöì¢x˜˜Ä˜!‹îû†vþüöìœ˜4‹˜ò†yŠé›yó

!˜‹ßþº ²Ì!“þöìî”˜– ý†!œ n îû‰þ˜y
îÄy˜y!‹Å !Ýþ!¦þîû þ™”Åyîû ‹˜!²Ìëû ›%…
!“þ!˜Ðîy‚œyîû›y˜%öì¡ìîû„þyöìŠé !“þ!˜
ò!”!” ˜‚ 1óÐ ö¢£z îû‰þ˜y îÄy˜y!‹Å
~…˜ ý†!œ öœy„þ¢¦þy ö„þöìwîû
“,þ’›)öìœîû ¢”Ä ‹ëû# ²ÌyíÅ#Ð
!îöì‹!þ™îû œöì„þÝþ ‰þöìRyþ™y•Äyëûöì„þ
£y!îûöìëûý†!œöì“þò˜Áºîû1ó£öìëûöìŠé˜
!“þ!˜Ðx!¦þöì˜e#£çëûyîûþ™yŸyþ™y!Ÿ
~…˜ !“þ!˜ ‹˜²Ì!“þ!˜!•çÐ
ö¢öìÇþöìe …%î ßþºy¦þy!î„þ¦þyöìî£z
îyvþüöì“þ ‰þöìœöìŠé “þy¤îû îÄhßþ“þyÐ ~£z
xîßþiyëû xöì˜öì„þîû ›öì˜£z ²ÌÙÀ–
“þy£öìœ !„þ xy†y›# !”öì˜ !˜öì‹îû
¢›hßþ îÄhßþ“þy ¢y›öìœ ò!”!” ˜‚ 1ó
x˜%Ûþy˜ ‰þy!œöìëû öëöì“þ þ™yîûöìî˜
îû‰þ˜yÚ ‹˜!²Ìëû ç£z !Ýþ!¦þ öŸyéôé~îû
›öìMþéöšþîû!„þ“þy¤öì„þö”…yëyöìîÚ~îû
vþz_îûç!”öìëû!”öìœ˜x!¦þöì˜e#“þíy
“,þ’›)öìœîû ¢y‚¢” !˜öì‹£zÐ
¢‚îy”›y•Äöì›îû ²ÌöìÙÀîû vþz_öìîû îû‰þ˜y
îöìœ˜–òîÄhßþö“þy¢î¢›ëû£z!Šéœy›–
~…˜ xyîûç ~„þÝ%þ îÄhßþ £öìëû
ö†œy›Ðó ›‹yîû Šéöìœ “þy¤îû
¢‚öìëy‹˜– ò!”!” ˜‚ 1 ˜y „þîûöìœ

ý†!œîû›y˜%¡ìxy›yöì„þ ö„þöìÝþ ö”öìî–
!Šé¤öìvþüöîûöì…ö”öìîÐóxyîûîû‰þ˜yë…˜
~›˜„þíyîœöìŠé˜–“þ…˜“þy¤îûþ™yöìŸ
”y¤!vþüöìëû íy„þy ›!£œyöì”îû
¢Á¿!“þ¢)‰þ„þ¦þyöìî ‡yvþü ˜y!vþüöìëû
ò~„þ”› ~„þ”›ó îœöì“þç öŸy˜y
ëyëûÐ ²Ì¢D“þ– ‹˜!²Ìëû !Ýþ!¦þ öŸy
ò!”!” ˜‚ 1óéôé~îû ›y•Äöì› îy‚œyîû
›y˜%öì¡ìîû‡öìîû‡öìîûöþ™ï¤öìŠé !†öìëûöìŠé˜
îû‰þ˜y îÄy˜y!‹ÅÐ ~›˜„þ# îû‰þ˜yîû
öŸyéôéö“þ x!“þ!í !£öì¢öìî ö”…y ëyëû
“,þ’›)œ ö˜e# “þíy ›%…Ä›sþf# ››“þy
îÄy˜y!‹Åöì„þÐ xyîyîû ö¢£z îû‰þ˜yöì„þ£z
ý†!œöì“þ ²ÌyíÅ# „þöìîû þ™yàþyëû “,þ’›)œ
„þ‚öì@ùÌ¢Ð!îÊöì†öìvþîû‹˜†‹Å˜¢¦þyëû
îû‰þ˜yîÄy˜y!‹Åîû˜y›ö‡y¡ì’y£çëûyîû

þ™îûöíöì„þ£zîyvþü!“þvþzFŠ´éy¢ö”…yëyëû
ý†!œîû ›y˜%öì¡ìîû ›öì•ÄÐ ~›˜„þ#
²Ì‰þyöìîû ˜y›yîû þ™öìîû îû‰þ˜y öë…yöì˜£z
!†öìëûöìŠé˜– ö¢…yöì˜£z “þy¤öì„þ ö”…yîû
‹˜Ä– ö¢œ!šþ ö“þyœyîû ‹˜Ä vþzþ™öì‰þ
þ™öìvþüöìŠé ›y˜%öì¡ìîû !¦þvþüÐ ~…yöì˜£z
öŸ¡ì˜ëû–~„þÝþy¢›ëûîû‰þ˜yöì„þ~ç
îœöì“þ öŸy˜y ëyëû– òë!” ‹ëû# ££z–
“þy£öìœ !‹ îy‚œyöì„þ îœî ý†!œîû
!”!”öì”îûxyöì†vþy„þÐ¢îy£zöì„þîœî
xy›yöì„þ ë!” !”!” ˜Áºîû 1 „þîûöì“þ
‰þyç– ý†!œ ö‹œyîû ›y˜%¡ì– ëyîûy
xy›yöì„þ!‹!“þöìëû!˜öìëû~öì¢öìŠé–ö¢£z
ý†!œö‹œyîû !”!”öì”îûxyöì†vþy„þÐ
“þyîûþ™öìîûx˜Ä!”!”îûyxy¢öìîÐóxyîû
šþœyšþöìœ ö”…y ö†œ îû‰þ˜yöì„þ£z
ý†!œöì“þ ò˜Áºîû 1ó „þöìîûöìŠé ›y˜%¡ìÐ
ö¢öìÇþöìe“þy¤îû þ™)îÅxyÙ»y¢x˜%ëyëû#
ý†!œîû!”!”îûy‹˜!²Ìëûç£zx˜%Ûþyöì˜
xyöì† ¢%öìëy† þ™öìî˜ !„þ ˜y– “þy
‹y˜öì“þçvþzê¢%„þ ö„þvþz ö„þvþzÐ “þöìî
ö¢ ¢î ö“þy ¦þ!î¡ìÄê îœöìîÐ !„þlsþ
xyþ™y“þ“þ ò!”!” ˜‚ 1ó öŸyéôéöì“þ öë
!“þ!˜£z íy„þöìŠé˜ “þy ~„þ²Ì„þyîû
ßþ™ÜT£z„þöìîû!”öìœ˜îû‰þ˜yÐ

¢›hßþ îÄhßþ“þy ¢y›öìœ ò!”!” ˜‚ 1ó x˜%Ûþy˜
‰þy!œöìëû öëöì“þ ‰þy˜ îû‰þ˜y îÄy˜y!‹Å

!˜‹ßþº ²Ì!“þöìî”˜– ›yœ”yn ‹˜îýœ
îûyhßþyëû†vþüy†!vþü…yöìFŠé›y %̃öì¡ìîû„þyÝþy
›%u%þÐ xyîû ~£z ‡Ýþ˜y!Ýþ ‹˜¢›öìÇþ
xy¢öì“þ£z îÄyþ™„þ öŸyîûöì†yœ þ™öìvþü
!†öìëûöìŠé ›y!˜„þ‰þ„þ íy˜yîû ›í%îûyþ™%îû
ö‰þï›yíy ö›yvþü~œy„þyëûÐ¦)þ“þ!˜ !îÊ‹
öîûyvþ ¢‚œ@À ö”££#˜ „þyÝþy ›%u%þöì„þ
!‡öìîû îÄyþ™„þ ‰þyMþéœÄ Šé!vþüöìëû þ™öìvþüÐ
‡Ýþ˜yîû …îîû öþ™öìëû ç£z ~œy„þyëû
“þ”öìhsþ öþ™ï¤Šéëû ›y!˜„þ‰þ„þ íy˜yîû
!îŸyœ þ™%!œŸ îy!£˜#Ð „þyÝþy ›%u%þ!Ýþ
vþzkþyîû„þöìîû›ëû̃ y“þ”öìhsþîû‹˜Ä›yœ”y
ö›!vþ„þÄyœ „þöìœöì‹îû ›öì†Å þ™yàþyöì̃ yîû
îÄîßþiy „þöìîûöìŠé “þ”hsþ„þyîû# þ™%!œŸ
„þ“ÅþyîûyÐ~!”öì„þ!„þ¦þyöìîö„þyíyöíöì„þ
~£z„þyÝþy›%u%þ!Ýþ~œy„þyîûîûyhßþyëû~œ
ö¢Ýþyç þ™!îûÜñyîû „þöìîû þ™%!œŸöì„þ
‹y˜yöì“þ þ™yöìîû̃ !˜ ßþiy˜#ëû îy!¢r”yîûyÐ
þ™%!œŸ ‹y!˜öìëûöìŠé– ›í%îûyþ™%îû ¦)þ“þ!˜
öîûyvþ!Ýþ îû#!“þ›öì“þy îÄhßþ“þ› ~œy„þy–
²Ì!“þ!”˜£z~…yöì̃ !˜ëû!›“þ£yÝþîy‹yîû
îöì¢Ð x¢‚…Ä ö”y„þy˜ç îûöìëûöìŠéÐ
„þöìëû„þ£y‹yîû›y %̃¡ì~£z~œy„þyîûîûy-
hßþy !”öìëû£z !˜ëû!›“þ ëy“þyëûy“þ „þöìîû̃ Ð
“þöìî ~îû„þ› ‡Ýþ˜yëû !Ÿvþzöìîû vþzàþöìŠé
~œy„þyîû›y %̃¡ìÐ

ßþiy˜#ëû îy!¢r”yîûy þ™%!œŸöì„þ
‹y!˜öìëûöìŠé– £àþyê „þöìîû£z !„þŠ%é ›y %̃¡ì
îy‹yîû „þîûöì“þ ~öì¢£z îûyhßþyîû •yöìîû£z
„þyÝþy ›%u%þ!Ýþ þ™öìvþü íy„þöì“þ ö”öì…˜Ð
vþzkþyîû£çëûy„þyÝþy›%u%þ!Ýþîûöî!Ÿîû¦þy†
x‚Ÿ£z xy=öì˜ Gþœ¢yöì˜y xîßþiyëû
!ŠéœÐxyîyöìîûyxöì̃ öì„þîûx %̃›y˜îûy-
hßþyîû •yöìîû îûöìëûöìŠé !îŸyœxy›îy†y˜
~î‚ xy›îy†yöì̃ îû þ™yöìŸ£z îûöìëûöìŠé
š%þœ£îû ˜”# ç ›í%îûyþ™%îû ÙÂŸy˜Ð
xöì˜öì„þ£z x˜%›y˜ „þîûöìŠé˜ ÙÂŸy˜
öíöì„þ£z „%þ„%þîû îyx˜Ä ö„þy˜ç‹lsþîû
›y•Äöì››yíy!Ýþ~…yöì̃ ö„þyöì̃ y„þyîûöì’
‰þöìœ xy¢öì“þ þ™yöìîûÐ þ™%!œŸ
‹y!˜öìëûöìŠé– vþzkþyîû £çëûy „þyÝþy ›%u%þ!Ýþ
þ™%îû&¡ì˜y›!£œyîû~…˜£z“þy þ™!îûÜñyîû
„þöìîûîœyëyöìFŠé˜yÐ„þyîû’ç£z„þyÝþy
›%u%þîû ¢Á™)’Å x‚Ÿ£z xy=öì̃  öþ™yvþüy
xîßþiyëû vþzkþyîû £öìëûöìŠéÐ “þöìî
xyöìŸþ™yöìŸîû ö”y„þyöì˜îû !¢!¢
„þÄyöì›îûyîûš%þöìÝþ‹…!“þöìëûö”…y£öìFŠéÐ
!„þ¦þyöìî~î‚ö„þyíyöíöì„þ„þyÝþy›%u%þ!Ýþ
‹˜îýœ~œy„þyëû ~œ ö¢!Ýþç “þ”hsþ
„þöìîûö”…y£öìFŠéÐ

˜!”ëûyîû ‰þyþ™vþüyëû “,þ’›)œ „þ›Å# …%˜
!˜‹ßþº ²Ì!“þöìî”˜– ˜!”ëûy ö¦þyÝþ !›Ýþöì“þ£z ˜!”ëûyîû ‰þyþ™vþüyëû “,þ’›)œ „þ›Å# …%˜Ð ›,“þ
“,þ’›)œ„þ›Å#îû˜y››¢öìœ›öŸ…Ð‰þyþ™vþüyîû£yÝþîûy@ùÌyöì›“þyîûîy!vþüÐ˜!”ëûyîû‰þyþ™vþüy
íy˜yîû ›y•îþ™%öìîûîû ‹ëûöì”îþ™!ÍÔîû ~„þ!Ýþ ›öì”îû ö”y„þyöì˜îû !þ™Šéöì˜ öíöì„þ ›,“þöì”£
vþzkþyîû £ëû ö›y¢öìœöì›îûÐ =!œ „þöìîû …%˜ „þîûy £öìëûöìŠé îöìœ ²Ìyí!›„þ x˜%›y˜Ð
îûy‹÷ì˜!“þ„þ„þyîûöì’…%˜£öìëûíy„þöì“þþ™yöìîûîöìœ£z‹y!˜öìëûöìŠé˜“,þ’›)œö˜“þyö‹öìîîû
öŸ…Ð“þöìî“þyîû!îîû&öìkþ~„þy!•„þ”%Ü,ñ“þ#„þyëÅ„þœyöìþ™îûx!¦þöìëy†xyöìŠéÐ‡Ýþ˜yßþiöìœ
!îŸyœþ™%!œŸîy!£˜#çö„þw#ëûîy!£˜#Ð£z!“þ›öì•Ä£zö†yÝþy‡Ýþ˜y“þ”hsþÖîû&„þöìîûöìŠé
þ™%!œŸÐ„,þ¡Œ˜†îûþ™%!œŸö‹œy¢)e…îîû–~„þ!Ýþ›,“þöì”£vþzkþyîû£öìëûöìŠéÐîûy‹÷ì˜!“þ„þ
…%˜ !„þ˜y ~…˜ç ßþ™ÜT ˜ëûÐ çîû !îîû&öìkþ ~îû xyöì†çx!¦þöìëy† !ŠéœÐ !¢!¢!Ýþ!¦þ
š%þöìÝþ‹¢£!î!¦þ§¬!î¡ìëû!˜öìëû“þ”hsþÖîû&„þîûy£öìëûöìŠéÐ

›yœ”yîû ›y!˜„þ‰þöì„þ
vþzkþyîû ›y˜%öì¡ìîû „þyÝþy
›%u%þ– “þ”öìhsþ þ™%!œŸ

!˜‹ßþº ²Ì!“þöìî”˜– îy¤„%þvþüyn ö¦þyÝþ
þ™îûî“Åþ# xŸy!hsþ– þ™ye¢yöìëûîû îÏöì„þ
¦þyˆy£œ!îöì‹!þ™îû”œ#ëû„þyëÅyœëû–
!îöì‹!þ™ö˜“þyîûîy!vþüöì“þ£zÝþî,!ÜTÐ

ö¦þyöìÝþîû þ™öìîûç xŸy!hsþ öë˜
!„þŠ%éöì“þ£z !þ™Š%éŠéyvþüöìŠé˜yÐ!îöì‹!þ™îû
x!¦þöìëy† þ™ye¢yöìëûîû îÏöì„þîû
˜yîûyëû’þ™%öìîû !îöì‹!þ™îû ”œ#ëû
„þyëÅyœëû ö¦þöìˆ =!vþüöìëû !”öìëûöìŠé
“,þ’›)œ xy!×“þ ”%Ü,ñ“þ#îûyÐ ~›˜„þ#þ
þ™ye¢yëû îÏöì„þîû „þy¤„þîûvþyˆy ¢‚œ@À
~œy„þyëû !îöì‹!þ™îû ²Ìy_«˜ ›[þœ
¢¦þyþ™!“þ“þíy !î¡Œ%þ™%îû¢y‚†àþ!˜„þ
ö‹œy ¢Á™y”„þ “þ›yœ„þy!hsþ
=¤£zöìëûîû îy!vþüöì“þ £zÝþ î,!ÜT ‰þyœyëû
“,þ’›)œ xy!×“þ ”%Ü,ñ“þ#îûyÐ !îöì‹!þ™
ö˜“þyîû îy!vþüöì“þ £y›œyîû ~!Ýþ
!¢!¢!Ýþ!¦þ !¦þ!vþç²Ì„þyöìŸÄ~öì˜öìŠé
!îöì‹!þ™ö˜“,þcÐ

!î¡Œ%þ™%îû ¢y‚†àþ!˜„þ ö‹œy
!îöì‹!þ™îû¢Á™y”„þ“þ›yœ„þy!hsþ=¤£z

‹y˜y˜–“þyîûîy!vþüöì“þ£y›œy‰þyœyëû
~öì¢ “,þ’›)œ xy!×“þ ”%Ü,ñ“þ#îûyÐ
ö¢y˜y›%…# !î•y˜¢¦þyîû !îöì‹!þ™
!î•yëû„þ !”îy„þîû ‡îûy!› îöìœ˜–
!î!¦þ§¬ ‹yëû†yëû ¢sþfy¢ ¢,!ÜT „þîûöìŠé
~£z “,þ’›)œ „þ‚öì@ùÌ¢Ð ¢yîûy
¦þyîû“þîöì¡ìÅ ‹%öìvþü !˜îÅy‰þ˜ £öìëûöìŠé
ö„þyíyç ¢sþfy¢ ö˜£zÐ Ö•%›ye
þ™!Øþ›îöìD !î!¦þ§¬ ‹yëû†yëû ¢sþfy¢
Öîû& £öìëûöìŠéÐ  “þyöì”îû ”œ#ëû
„þyëÅyœëû¦þyˆ‰%þîû „þîûy £öìëûöìŠé öîŸ
„þöìëû„þ‹˜ !îöì‹!þ™ ö˜“þyîû îy!vþü
¦þyˆ‰%þîû„þîûy£öìëûöìŠéÐ

!î¡Œ%þ™%îû ¢y‚†àþ!˜„þ ö‹œy
“,þ’›)œ „þ‚öì@ùÌöì¢îû ¢£éôé¢¦þyþ™!“þ
!”öìîÄr”% îÄy˜y!‹Å ‹y˜y˜– ‹öìëûîû
xy˜öìr” ›” ö…öìëû !˜öì‹îûy£z ~£z
•îûöì˜îû „þy‹ „þöìîûöìŠéÐ ~Šéyvþüyç
~Ýþy !îöì‹!þ™îû ö†yÛþ#mrm ~£z
•îûöì˜îû „þyœ‰þyîû ¢öìD “,þ’›)œ
!îÙ»y¢#˜ëûÐ

!˜‹ßþº ²Ì!“þöìî”˜– þ™)îÅ î•Å›y˜nö¦þyÝþ
þ™îÅ !›Ýþöì“þ£z vþz_® î•Å›yöì˜îû ”%!Ýþ
çëûyvÅþÐ›Dœîyîû“,þ’›)œ²ÌyíÅ#!‹öì“þ
ëyçëûyîû þ™öìîû£z ~œy„þy ”…œ !˜öìëû
œvþüy£zÖîû&£öìëûëyëû“,þ’›)öìœîûÐ

“,þ’›)öìœîû x!¦þöìëy† ëyîûy
ö†îû&ëûy “þ„þ›y !˜öìëû ¢î%öì‹îû ö¦þ†
„þîû!Šéœ“þyîûy£z~„þ”œîy!£˜#£yöì“þ
xßþf !˜öìëûx“þÄy‰þyîû Öîû& „þöìîû Ÿ£îû

î•Å›yöì˜îû 33 ˜Áºîû çëûyöìvÅþÐ
›Dœîyîû îûy“þ öíöì„þ Öîû& £ëû îy!vþü
¦þyˆ‰%þîûÐ ¦þyˆ‰%þîû „þîûy £ëû öîŸ
„þöìëû„þ!Ýþ ö›yÝþîû îy£z„þÐ xŸy!hsþîû …
îîûöþ™öìëû£zö›y“þyöìëû˜„þîûy£ëûîûy‹Ä
þ™%!œŸ ç ö„þw#ëû îy!£˜#öì„þÐ !î‰þyîû
öþ™öì“þ öŸ¡ìöì›Ÿ íy˜yîû ¢y›öì˜
!îöìÇþy¦þ ö”…y˜ Ÿyîû…y˜y †!œîû
îy!¢r”yîûyÐ

x˜Ä!”öì„þ 31 ˜Áºîû çëûyöìvÅþç
Öîû& £ëû xŸy!hsþÐ ö¢…yöì˜ç þ™%!œŸ
öþ™ï¤öìŠé ö@ùÌ®yîû „þöìîû öîŸ
„þöìëû„þ‹˜öì„þÐ ~œy„þyëû xŸy!hsþ
îy¤•yöì˜yîû ‹˜Ä î•Å›y˜ ”!Çþöì’îû
!î•yëû„þ ö…y„þ˜ ”yöì¢îû x˜%†y›#
x!›“þ ›!ÍÔöì„þîû !îîû&öìkþ x!¦þöìëy†
çöìàþÐ ë!”ç x!›“þ ›!ÍÔöì„þîû ”y!î–
!“þ!˜ ~£z !î¡ìöìëû !„þŠ%é£z ‹yöì˜˜ ˜yÐ
“þyöì„þ!›íÄy¦þyöìî~£z‡Ýþ˜yëû‹vþüyöì˜y
£öìFŠéÐ ~!”˜ î•Å›y˜ íy˜yîû ¢y›öì˜
”%!Ýþ çëûyöìvÅþîû ›y˜%¡ì !îöìÇþy¦þ ö”…
yöì˜yîûþ™îûþ™%!œöìŸîûxyÙ»yöì¢!îöìÇþy¦þ
vþzöìàþëyëûÐ

vþz_® î•Å›y˜ þ™ye¢yöìëûîû îÏöì„þ ¦þyˆy £œ
!îöì‹!þ™îû ”œ#ëû „þyëÅyœëû


